merger or acquisition. If there is an opportunity for merger or acquisition, then the objective to be the bank 
with the largest market capitalization in ASEAN will be reached faster.”  

Second Turn 

Question : Mr. ANDRY ANSJORI as holder/owner of 42,195 (forty two thousand one hundred ninety five) 

shares in the Company 

“1. How the management anticipate the impact from Rupiah depreciation and higher NPL? 

2.  Has the company perform hedging and at what level? 

3.  What benefits are for public shareholders for the corporate plan of issuing new shares through rights